Incident Date

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

Report Number
RMP21-006183
RMP21-006184
RMP21-006185

RMP21-006186
RMP21-006187
RMP21-006188

RMP21-006189
RMP21-006190

RMP21-006191
RMP21-006192

RMP21-006193

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name
3000 CENTRAL RD PARK CENTRAL
3940 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE SCHOOL

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2701 ALGONQUIN RD

2905 MEADOW DR KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

2600 MARTIN LN CARL SANDBURG JRHS

4738 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
3201 MEADOW DR TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN

RD

1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE

4710 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF
2700 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
800 ROHLWING RD HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL
3250 MEACHAM RD MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE

2775 ALGONQUIN RD

3315 KIRCHOFF RD PARK MEADOW CONDOS
APPROX LOC:5606 AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS
TINDER DR

Incident

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

ACCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/18/2021 6:55:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/17/2021 RMP21-006194 1101 CARNEGIE ST CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021 3701 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 2 ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021 RMP21-006196 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS AMBULANCE CALL
8/17/2021 3701 ALGONQUIN RD ELEV 3 ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021 3701 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 2 ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021 APPROX LOC:3206 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

PEACOCK LN
8/17/2021 APPROX LOC:3706 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

PHEASANT DR
8/17/2021 3315 KIRCHOFF RD PARK MEADOW CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING
8/17/2021 APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

LN
8/17/2021 2304 PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/17/2021 GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021 RMP21-006197 2100 QUAIL LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021 5655 MEADOWBROOK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

INDUSTRIAL CT
8/17/2021 RMP21-006198 1600 HICKS RD EXOTIC MOTORS PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021 5155 SUNSET DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/17/2021 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
8/17/2021 2805 SCHOOL DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021 RMP21-006199 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

LAKE
8/17/2021 RMP21-006200 4736 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ASSIST

8/17/2021 RMP21-006201 1460 GOLF RD WALMART ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD AMBULANCE CALL

8/18/2021 6:55:56 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021

8/17/2021

8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021

RMP21-006203

RMP21-006205
RMP21-006206
RMP21-006207
RMP21-006208
RMP21-006209

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4205 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:4225
KIRCHOFF RD

3931 WALNUT CT

ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST
3305 KIRCHOFF RD

4935 WEBER DR

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
GOLF WO RING

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

CROSSROADS 3

CROSSROADS 2

PEARL OF RM

PARK MEADOW CONDOS

WIRELESS 911 INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HAZARD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD NOISE

MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/18/2021 6:55:56 AM



