



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/17/2021	RMP21-006183	3000 CENTRAL RD	PARK CENTRAL	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/17/2021	RMP21-006184	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006185	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/17/2021	RMP21-006186	2701 ALGONQUIN RD		PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/17/2021	RMP21-006187	2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006188	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006189	3201 MEADOW DR	TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/17/2021	RMP21-006190	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/17/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006191	EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF	EB ALGONQUIN WO GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/17/2021	RMP21-006192	2700 NORTHAMPTON DR		PARKING COMPLAINT	
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		5105 TOLLVIEW DR		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		800 ROHLWING RD	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/17/2021	RMP21-006193	3250 MEACHAM RD	MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		2775 ALGONQUIN RD		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:5606 TINDER DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/17/2021	RMP21-006194	1101 CARNEGIE ST		CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006196	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/17/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEV 3	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:3206 PEACOCK LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:3706 PHEASANT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		2304 PARK ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/17/2021		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006197	2100 QUAIL LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006198	1600 HICKS RD	EXOTIC MOTORS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		5155 SUNSET DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		2805 SCHOOL DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006199	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/17/2021	RMP21-006200	4736 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/17/2021	RMP21-006201	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006203	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		APPROX LOC:4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/17/2021		3931 WALNUT CT		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/17/2021	RMP21-006205	ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST		HAZARD	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006206	3305 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006207	4935 WEBER DR		LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006208	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/17/2021	RMP21-006209	GOLF WO RING		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/17/2021		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	